SUPERIOR E	COUNTY OF NEVADA				950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov	
COUNTLE		Legislation Details				
File #:	SR 1	17-0549				
Туре:	Reso	olution	Status:	Passed		
			In control:	Sheriff's Office		
On agenda:	7/25	/2017				
Title:	Resolution approving the Nevada County Sheriff to contract with OD Security North America, LLC for the purchase, delivery, and provision of installation and training services for the SOTER RS Full Body Scanning System at the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility, for a total purchase and installation cost in the amount of \$160,391, for the period August 1, 2017 through July 31, 2024, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Sheriff's Office Fiscal Year 2017/18 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), Sheriff, Jail, WBCF (Wayne Brown Correctional Facility) (10)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	rk re	1. RES 17-396 Approve contract with OD Security North America, LLC, 2. Staff Memo Body Scanner rk revision, 3. Resolution Body Scanner rk revision 2, 4. Contract, 5. Body Scanner Commercial Proposal March 8th 2017.pdf, 6. Capital Asset Request Form				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
7/25/2017	1	BOARD OF SUPER	/ISORS	Adopted.	Pass	